## Proceedings of the 250<sup>th</sup> Meeting of Board of Studies of College of Veterinary Sciences held on 01.08.2016 at 10:00 a.m. in the Committee Room of Dean, COVS, LUVAS, Hisar.

The followings were present:

1. Dr. Gurdial Singh, Dean, COVS	-Chairman
2. Dr. Pawan Kumar, HOD, VAN	-Member
3. Dr. A,K. Sangwan, HOD, VPA	-Member
4. Dr. Nirmal Sangwan, HOD, VPB	-Member
5. Dr. N. K. Mahajan, HOD, VPHE	-Member
6. Dr. K. K. Jakhar, HOD, VPP	-Member
7. Dr. S. P. Singh, Rep. HOD, VAHE	-Member
8. Dr. Sanjay Kapoor HOD, VMI	-Member
9. Dr. Minakshi, HOD, ABT	-Member
10. Dr. R. K. Chandolia, HOD, VGO	-Member
11. Dr. Ashok Kumar, HOD, VSR	-Member
12. Dr. Yudhbir Singh, Rep. HOD, VMD	-Member
13. Dr. Harish Gulati, HOD, LPM	-Member
14. Dr. B. L. Pander, HOD, AGB	-Member
15. Dr. N.S. Maan, HOD, AN	-Member
16. Dr. Prem Singh, Director, TVCC	-Member
17. Dr. Vinod Kumar, HOD, VPTx	-Secretary, BOS

At the outset, the Chairman welcomed all the members present in 250<sup>th</sup> meeting of Board of Studies. The following decisions were taken after detailed deliberations.

## Agenda Item No. 1. Confirmation of proceedings of 249th meeting of BOS held on 02.05.2016 at 12:30 P.M.

Confirmed

Agenda Item No. 2. Implementation of Revised Minimum Standard of Veterinary Education Degree Course (BVSc & AH) Regulations, 2016 in the LUVAS.

The Board of Studies adopted the Veterinary Council of India Minimum Standards of Veterinary Education – (Bachelor of Veterinary Sciences & Animal Husbandry – Degree Course) Regulations, 2016 from the Academic Session 2016-17 onwards in LUVAS, Hisar with the recommendation that it may be forwarded to Academic Council for approval.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

Sd/-(Dr. Vinod Kumar) Secretary, BOS

Approved

Sd/-(Dr. Gurdial Singh) Chairman, BOS

## Endst. No. VPTX/2016/2484-2506

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.

- 1. Dean, COVS, LUVAS, Hisar
- 2. The Registrar, LUVAS, Hisar.
- 3. Controller of Examination, LUVAS, Hisar
- 4. All members of Board of Studies, COVS, LUVAS, Hisar.
- 5. Assistant (Academic) O/o the Dean, COVS
- 6. Dr. Vijay Jadhav for uploading the proceeding on University website.

Secretary (BOS)

Dated: 01.08.2016